OP \$740.00 8779749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The E.W. Scripps Company		01/07/2021	Corporation: OHIO
Scripps Media, Inc.		01/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Court TV Media, LLC		01/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Ion Media Networks, Inc.		01/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1700 Lincoln St., 3rd Floor
Internal Address:	MAC C7300-033
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87797490	RSVBEE
Serial Number:	87797495	RSVBEE
Serial Number:	88314067	DENVER7 360
Serial Number:	88230083	PIX 11
Serial Number:	88393963	POSITIVELY CINCINNATI
Serial Number:	87705189	WTMJ
Serial Number:	87348821	NEW YORK'S VERY OWN
Serial Number:	87067515	UNIQUELY UTAH
Serial Number:	87705420	WTMJ-TV
Serial Number:	88096764	JOIN THE INVESTIGATION
Serial Number:	87845339	COURT TV
Serial Number:	74232418	COURT TV
Serial Number:	88357423	ION PLUS
Serial Number:	87540346	ION MEDIA
Serial Number:	87540332	ION LIFE
	•	TRADEMARK

900590021 REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0056

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87322251	ION MEDIA
Serial Number:	87214062	ION MEDIA NETWORKS
Serial Number:	87214060	ION LIFE
Serial Number:	87204841	ION INSIDERS
Serial Number:	87198816	ION LOUNGE
Serial Number:	87198815	ION TELEVISION
Serial Number:	87198814	ION@HOME
Serial Number:	86513589	ION TELEVISION
Serial Number:	86341007	ION KITCHEN
Serial Number:	86341005	ION KITCHEN
Serial Number:	85834624	ION LOUNGE
Serial Number:	78826561	ION MEDIA NETWORKS
Serial Number:	78825609	ION MEDIA NETWORKS
Serial Number:	77669541	ION LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=19. Scripps - Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank)#page1.tif source=19. Scripps - Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank)#page2.tif source=19. Scripps - Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank)#page3.tif source=19. Scripps - Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank)#page4.tif source=19. Scripps - Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0057

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned grantors (each, a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), on this 7th day of January, 2021, assigns and grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of each Grantor, as such term is defined in that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 1, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts. Delivery by facsimile, email or other electronic transmission of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Grant shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Grant. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Grant and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based record-keeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. As used herein, "Electronic Signature" means an electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to, or associated with, a contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date referenced above.

THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY, as a Grantor

Bv:

Name: William Appleton

Title: Executive Vice President &

General Counsel

acc-

SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: William Appleton

Title: Executive Vice President &

General Counsel

Cac-

COURT TV MEDIA, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: William Appleton

Title: Executive Vice President &

General Counsel

ION MEDIA NETWORKS, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: William Appleton

Title: Executive Vice President &

General Counsel

acc-

U.S. Trademarks and Applications:

			Appl. No.	Reg. No.	
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status
1.	The E.W. Scripps Company	RSVBEE	87797490	5991716	Registered
			02/14/2018	02/18/2020	
2.	The E.W. Scripps Company	RSVBEE	87797495	5903999	Registered
			02/14/2018	11/05/2019	
3.	Scripps Media, Inc.	DENVER7 360	88314067	6211832	Registered
			02/25/2019	12/01/2020	
4.	Scripps Media, Inc.	PIX 11	88230083		Pending
			12/14/2018		
5.	Scripps Media, Inc.	POSITIVELY CINCINNATI	88393963	6119961	Registered
			04/19/2019	08/04/2020	
6.	Scripps Media, Inc.	WTMJ	87705189	6024611	Registered
	11		12/01/2017	03/31/2020	
7.	Scripps Media, Inc.	NEW YORK'S VERY OWN	87348821	5578092	Registered
	" II		02/24/2017	10/09/2018	
8.	Scripps Media, Inc.	UNIQUELY UTAH	87067515	5235193	Registered
			06/10/2016	07/04/2017	1118151111
9.	Scripps Media, Inc.	WTMJ-TV	87705420	5984945	Registered
'	Semppo miedia, mei		12/01/2017	02/11/2020	Trogistered
10.	Court TV Media, LLC	JOIN THE INVESTIGATION	88096764	6048492	Registered
10.	Court 1 v Media, 220	John Hill Hay Bollon	08/29/2018	05/05/2020	registered
11.	Court TV Media, LLC	COURT TV	87845339	5904080	Registered
11.	Court I v Iviouia, LLC	COCKITY	03/22/2018	11/05/2019	Registered
12.	Court TV Media, LLC	COURT TV	74232418	1804834	Registered
12.	Court I v Media, LLC	COCKITY	12/23/1991	11/16/1993	Registered
13.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION PLUS	88357423	5934111	Registered
1.5.	TON Wedia Networks, Inc.	IONTEOS	03/26/2019	12/10/2019	Registered
14.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA	87540346	5667203	Registered
17.	TON Wedia Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA	07/24/2017	01/29/2019	Registered
15.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION LIFE	87540332	5698254	Registered
15.	TON Wiedla Networks, Inc.	ION EILE	07/24/2017	03/12/2019	Registered
16.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA	87322251	5460097	Registered
10.	TON Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA	02/02/2017	05/01/2018	Registered
17.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	87214062	5240180	Registered
1/.	TOTA MICHIA INCLWOTKS, IIIC.	ION MEDIA NET WORKS	10/24/2016	07/11/2017	Registered
18.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION LIFE	87214060	5205083	Registered
10.	TON MEGIA NELWORKS, IIIC.	ION LIFE			Registered
19.	ION Madia Naturada Inc	ION INCIDEDS	10/24/2016	05/16/2017 5263954	Dagistarad
19.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION INSIDERS	87204841		Registered
20	IONI Madia Nisterra ille. In	ION LOUNCE	10/16/2016	08/15/2017	Danista 1
20.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION LOUNGE	87198816	5231589	Registered
21	IONIM-E-N	ION TELEVICION	10/10/2016	06/27/2017	Danier 1
21.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION TELEVISION	87198815	5208817	Registered
	IONI Madia National International	IONGHOME	10/10/2016	05/23/2017	Dariet 1
22.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION@HOME	87198814	5235615	Registered
	TONIA P. N	TON BELLEVIOLES	10/10/2016	07/04/2017	D. I.
23.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION TELEVISION	86513589	4844404	Registered
			01/25/2015	11/03/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0060

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
24.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION KITCHEN	86341007	4819331	Registered
			07/18/2014	09/22/2015	
25.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION KITCHEN	86341005	4819330	Registered
			07/18/2014	09/22/2015	
26.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION LOUNGE	85834624	4561052	Registered
			01/28/2013	07/01/2014	
27.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	78826561	3442627	Registered
			03/01/2006	06/03/2008	
28.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION MEDIA NETWORKS	78825609	3442624	Registered
			02/28/2006	06/03/2008	
29.	ION Media Networks, Inc.	ION LIFE	77669541	3866329	Registered
			02/12/2009	10/26/2010	

RECORDED: 01/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0061